DRAFT CALENDAR OF MEETING DATES

South Dublin County Council

29th June – 31st October 2009
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon.  29th June
	
	
	

	Tues. 30th June
	
	
	

	Wed. 01st July
	
	
	

	Thurs. 02nd July
	
	
	

	Fri. 03rd July
	
	 
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 06th July

	
	
	

	Tues. 07th July
	
	
	

	Wed. 08th July
	
	
	

	Thurs. 09th July
	
	
	

	Fri. 10th July
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 13th July
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting
	12.30 p.m.–2.00 p.m.

3.30 p.m.– 6.30 p.m.
	30/06/09

Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tues. 14th July


	Informal Members’ Briefing Meeting in advance of Manager’s Draft County Development Plan
	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	

	Wed. 15th July


	
	
	

	Thurs. 16th July
	
	
	

	Fri. 17th July
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 20th July
	Oireachtas Members’ Meeting 
	11.00 a.m. -1.00 p.m.
	

	Tues. 21st July
	
	
	

	Wed. 22nd July
	
	
	

	Thurs. 23rd July

	
	
	

	Fri. 24th July
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 27th July
	
	
	

	Tues. 28th July

	
	
	

	Wed. 29th July

	
	
	

	Thurs. 30th July
	
	
	

	Fri. 31st July
	
	
	


NO SCHEDULED MEETINGS  IN  AUGUST – SUMMER BREAK
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 31st Aug.
	
	
	

	Tues. 01st Sept.
	
	
	

	Wed. 02nd Sept.
	
	
	

	Thurs. 03rd Sept.
	
	
	

	Fri. 04th Sept.
	
	
	


* Planning file requests to be received by 26/08/09 
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 07th Sept.
	
	
	

	Tues. 08th Sept.
	
	
	

	Wed. 09th Sept.
	
	
	

	Thurs. 10th Sept.
	
	
	

	Fri. 11th Sept.
	Joint Policing Committee Meeting 
	3.00p.m. – 5.00p.m.
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 14th Sept.
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting
	12.30 p.m.–2.00 p.m.

3.30 p.m. – 6.30 p.m.
	01/09/09
Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tues. 15th Sept.
	*Rathfarnham Area Committee 

Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries
	3.00p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	02/09/09 
Business to SEO Roads

	Wed. 16th Sept.
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (1) 

Development & Parks, Planning, Housing, Roads  (Venue:  Civic Buildings, Clondalkin)


	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.


	03/09/09

Business to SEO Planning Department

*(For planning files see below)

	Thurs. 17th Sept.
	Transportation Strategic Policy Committee


	5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	18/08/09

Business to Director of Roads 

	Fri. 18th Sept.
	
	
	


* Planning file requests to be received by 10/09/09
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 21st Sept.
	Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Community, Environment, Housing
	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	08/09/09
Business to SEO Housing Department

	Tues. 22nd Sept.
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (2)

Community, Environment, Corporate Services & Libraries (Venue:  Civic Buildings, Clondalkin)
	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	09/09/09
Business to SEO Planning Department

	Wed. 23rd Sept.
	Deputations 
	2.00 p.m. – 6.00 p.m.
	

	Thurs. 24th Sept.
	Traffic Management Meeting

Organisation, Procedure and Finance Committee (in committee)
	1.15 p.m. – 3.30 p.m.

3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.


	11/09/09
Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Fri. 25th Sept.
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 28th Sept.
	Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries

	3.30p.m.- 5.30 p.m.

.
	15/09/09
Business to SEO Housing Department

*(For planning files see below)



	Tues. 29th Sept.
	
	
	

	Wed. 30th Sept.
	
	
	

	Thurs. 01st Oct.
	
	
	

	Fri. 02nd Oct.
	
	 
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 22/09/09
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 05 th Oct.
	
	
	

	Tues. 06th  Oct.
	
	
	

	Wed. 07th  Oct.
	
	
	

	Thurs. 08th  Oct.
	
	
	

	Fri. 09th  Oct.
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 30/09/09

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 12th  Oct.
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting
	12.30 p.m.–2.00 p.m.

3.30 p.m. – 6.30 p.m.
	29/09/09

Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tues. 13th Oct.

	Rathfarnham Area Committee 

Community, Environment, Housing, Roads, Planning, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries
	3.00p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	30/09/09

Business to SEO Roads & Traffic Department

	Wed. 14th  Oct.

	
	
	

	Thurs. 15th  Oct.
	
	
	

	Fri. 16th  Oct.
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 19th  Oct.
	Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Environment, Community, Housing
	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	06/10/09
Business to SEO Housing Department

	Tues. 20th  Oct.
	
	
	

	Wed. 21st  Oct.
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (1) 

Development & Parks, Planning, Housing, Roads  (Venue:  Civic Buildings, Clondalkin)

	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.


	08/10/09
Business to SEO Planning Department

*(For planning files see below)

	Thurs. 22 nd  Oct.

	
	
	

	Fri. 23 rd  Oct.
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 15/10/09
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 26th Oct.
	BANK HOLIDAY
	
	

	Tues. 27th Oct.
	***Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning, Development & Parks, Corporate Services & Libraries


	3.30  - 5.30 p.m.
	13/10/09

Business to SEO Housing Department

*(For planning files see below)

	Wed. 28th Oct.
	****Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (2)

Environment, Community, Corporate Services & Libraries (Venue:  Civic Buildings, Clondalkin)
	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	14/10/09

Business to SEO Planning Department

	Thurs. 29th Oct.
	*****Deputations 
	2.00p.m. – 6.00p.m.
	

	Fri. 30th Oct.
	
	 
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 20/10/09

*Rathfarnham Area Committee :  With the pre consent of the elected members of the Rathfarnham Electoral Area having been determined it is proposed to schedule one such Area Committee Meeting per month dealing with all business.  This meeting to be scheduled for the Tuesday immediately after the Council meeting.
**Strategic Policy Committees :  Following the local elections, it is necessary for each county and city council to establish new SPCs. Due to the statutory process involved, in particular the drafting of a new SPC scheme, as well as seeking new nominations from the Business and Employers, Trade Unions and Farming Pillars as well as the facilitation of the nomination process of community and voluntary representatives it is unlikely that there will be formal SPCs in place in the immediate weeks after the Summer recess.    Further update on progress will be provided at the September OP&F meeting.
***Tallaght Area Committee (2) to be held on Tuesday 27th October due to the October Bank Holiday.

****Lucan Clondalkin Area Committee (2) to be held on Wednesday 28th October due to the October Bank Holiday.

*****Deputations to be held on Thursday 29th October due to the October Bank Holiday.

****** Informal Development Planning Meeting.  A number of meetings to be arranged at the Meeting scheduled for tomorrow.  Possibloy 1 / 2 Sept and 8/9 Sept .
